OF PUBLICATION

September 20, 2024

OSHAWA, ONTARIO, CANADA

33 King street West, Oshawa, ONTARIO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 1080487- Emergency Generator Renewal (272933)

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 6, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 16, 2024

Name of owner: INFRASTRUCTURE ONTARIO AND LAND CORPORATION

Address for service: 1 DUNDAS ST W SUIT 2000, TORONTO, ON M5G 2L5

Name of contractor: Icon Restoration Services Inc.

Address for service: 245 Marlee Ave., Toronto, Ontario M6B 4B8

Name of payment certi er: MAT 4SITE ENGINEERS LTD

Address: 320-620 WILSON AVENUE, TORONTO, ONTARIO M3K 1Z3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: President & CEO, Infrastructure Ontario, 1 Dundas St. W Suite 2000, TORONTO, ON M5G 2L5

Publication date: September 20, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97630</u>

Click the link above or visit dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97630